ot
 r

eq
ui

re
 s

ep
ar

at
e

se
gm

en
t d

is
cl

os
ur

es
.T

he
 fe

e
in

co
m

e
ab

ov
e

re
la

te
s

to
 fi

na
nc

ia
l a

ss
et

s
no

t m
ea

su
re

d
at

 F
VT

PL
. T

he
se

 fi
gu

re
s

ex
cl

ud
e

am
ou

nt
s

in
co

rp
or

at
ed

 in
 d

et
er

m
in

in
g

th
e

ef
fe

ct
iv

e
in

te
re

st
 ra

te
 o

n
su

ch
fin

an
ci

al
 a

ss
et

s.

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

156 FIJIAN HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2021

FIJIAN HOLDINGS LIMITED CONSOLIDATED
AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2021

104
FIJIAN HOLDINGS LIMITED NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE
AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – Continued

YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

36. RESTATEMENT

See Note 3.26 for a background on the restatement of the financial statements.

The following tables summarise the impacts on the Group’s consolidated financial statements.

Consolidated statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income
For the year ended 30 June 2020

As
previously

reported

Adjustments As restated
Inventory re-

measurement
adjustment

Other
adjustments

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Revenue
Operating revenue 290,184 - (420) 289,764
Total revenue 291,184 - (420) 290,764
Expenses
Changes in inventories of

finished goods and work in
progress

(110,451) - (1,631) (112,082)

Raw materials and consumables
used

(47,635) (562) 140 (48,057)

Impairment loss on loans,
advances and receivables

(11,580) - (846) (12,426)

Other operating expenses (41,070) - (100) (41,170)
Total expenses (279,398) (562) (2,437) (282,397)
Operating profit 11,786 (562) (2,857) 8,367
Profit before income tax 11,108 (562) (2,857) 7,689
Income tax expense (1,346) 112 (412) (1,646)
Profit after tax 9,762 (450) (3,269) 6,043
Total comprehensive income/

(expense)
2,512 (450) (3,269) (1,207)

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

157FIJIAN HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2021

FIJIAN HOLDINGS LIMITED CONSOLIDATED
AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2021

105
FIJIAN HOLDINGS LIMITED NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE
AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – Continued

YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

36. RESTATEMENT (continued)

Consolidated statement of financial position
As at 30 June 2020

As
previously

reported

Adjustments As restated
Inventory re-

measurement
adjustment

Other
adjustments

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
ASSETS
Inventories 42,531 (1,834) (1,920)   38,777
Trade and other

receivables
31,157 - (4,044) 27,113

Property, plant and
equipment

164,936 - (181) 164,755

Deferred tax assets 8,872 367 (2,811) 6,428
Total assets 658,730 (1,467) (8,956) 648,307
CURRENT LIABILITIES
Payables and provisions 31,272 - 2,410 33,682
Deferred tax liabilities 14,154 - (2,983) 11,171
Total liabilities 360,969 - (573) 360,396
Net assets 297,761 (1,467) (8,383) 287,911
EQUITY
Retained earnings 186,352 (748) (4,815) 180,789
Non-controlling interest 51,452 (719) (3,568) 47,165
Total equity 297,761 (1,467) (8,383) 287,911

As at 1 July 2019
As

previously
reported

Adjustments As restated
Inventory re-

measurement
adjustment

Other
adjustments

$’000 $’000 $’000 $’000

ASSETS
Inventories 42,301 (1,272) - 41,029
Trade and other

receivables
38,294 - (2,015) 36,279

Property, plant and
equipment

159,490 - (181) 159,309

Deferred tax assets 6,568 254 585 7,407
Total assets 640,960 (1,018) (1,611) 638,331

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Payables 27,237 - 3,503 30,740
Total liabilities 330,977 - 3,503 334,480
Net assets 309,983 (1,018) (5,114) 303,851
EQUITY
Retained earnings 184,879 (519) (2,910) 181,450
Non-controlling interest 55,972 (499) (2,204) 53,269
Total equity 309,983 (1,018) (5,114) 303,851

The impact on the Group’s basic or diluted earnings per share is a reduction from $0.03 to $0.02.

There is no impact on the Group’s total operating, investing or financing cash flows for the year ended 30 June
2020 as a result of these adjustments.

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

158 FIJIAN HOLDINGS LIMITED ANNUAL REPORT 2021

FIJIAN HOLDINGS LIMITED CONSOLIDATED
AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 30 JUNE 2021

106
FIJIAN HOLDINGS LIMITED NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE
AND SUBSIDIARY COMPANIES FINANCIAL STATEMENTS – Continued